BY: Senator Colburn

### AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 974 (Third Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "<u>individual regulated</u>"; and in lines 8 and 9, strike "<u>individual</u> regulated" and substitute "<u>certain</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 28, after "TO" insert ":

## <u>1.</u>";

in line 30, after "BRANCH" insert "; AND

# 2. <u>AN EMPLOYEE OF A GOVERNMENTAL UNIT WHO</u> <u>PERFORMS LOBBYING ACTIVITIES FOR THAT GOVERNMENTAL UNIT OF A NATURE</u> <u>COMPARABLE TO ACTS REQUIRING REGISTRATION UNDER THIS SUBTITLE BEFORE</u> <u>THE EXECUTIVE OR LEGISLATIVE BRANCH</u>";

in line 33, after "<u>SUBTITLE</u>" insert "<u>OR A GOVERNMENTAL UNIT</u>"; in line 35, strike "<u>AN</u> <u>INDIVIDUAL</u> REGULATED" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; and in lines 35 and 36, strike ", WITH THE REPORT REQUIRED BY SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION,".

On page 5, in lines 2 and 9, in each instance, strike "<u>INDIVIDUAL</u> REGULATED"; and in line 8, strike "<u>AN INDIVIDUAL</u> REGULATED" and substitute "<u>A</u>".

#### SCREEN